The inability of the public to access the public body's 36 

website due to any type of technological failure shall not be a 37 

violation of the provisions of this chapter.  The provisions of 38 

this paragraph (b) shall not apply to municipalities with a 39 

population of less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) inhabitants 40 

according to the latest federal decennial census, and any county 41 

with less than fifty thousand (50,000) inhabitants according to 42 

the latest federal decennial census.   43 

(2)  Minutes of a meeting conducted by teleconference or 44